## CITY OF NAPLES **Opening Date: 05/06/14 --- FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY** BID TITLE 14-039 Royal Harbor Water System Improvements Project - ITB Douglas N. Higgins Inc **Kyle Construction Inc Ouality Enterprises USA Inc** Southwest Utility System Inc **Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price** Item **Description Estimated Unit Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price** Quantity PHASE I IMPROVEMENTS Mobilization/Demobilization LS \$90,000.00 \$90,000.00 \$96,000.00 \$96,000.00 \$146,972.00 \$146,972.00 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 LS General Requirements, Bonds and Insurance \$117,000.00 \$117,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$31,900.00 \$31,900.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 LS Indemnification \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 Maintenance of Traffic LS \$26,000.00 \$26,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$44,080.00 \$44,080.00 \$24,000.00 \$24,000.00 4 Locate Utilities in Advance of Construction LS \$10,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$11,600.00 \$11,600.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$10,000.00 Survey Layout and As-Builts LS \$28,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.00 Furnish and Install 8-inch PVC water main and fittings 12,500 LF \$73.00 \$912,500.00 \$54.00 \$675,000.00 \$58.00 \$725,000.00 \$70.00 \$875,000.00 Furnish and Install 4-inch PVC water main and fittings 1,050 LF \$45.00 \$47,250.00 \$37.00 \$38,850.00 \$48,720.00 \$63,000.00 \$46.40 \$60.00 LF Furnish and Install 4-inch PVC force main and fittings 950 \$47.20 \$46,550.00 \$46.78 \$44,441.00 \$55.00 \$52,250.00 \$44,840.00 \$49.00 Directional Drill 10-inch HPDE water main 710 LF \$260.00 \$184,600.00 \$185.00 \$131,350.00 \$217.64 \$154,524.40 \$80.00 10 \$56,800.00 Furnish and Install 12-inch PVC storm drain, fittings and storm drain structures LS \$30,000.00 \$28,600.00 \$28,600.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$25,235.80 \$25,235.80 \$30,000.00 8-inch Gate Valve and Appurtenances 15 EA \$1,800.00 \$27,000.00 \$1,600.00 \$24,000.00 \$1,546.28 \$23,194.20 \$1,500.00 \$22,500.00 12 4-inch Gate Valve and Appurtenances EA \$5,700.00 \$5,640.00 \$5,748.96 \$7,200.00 6 \$950.00 \$940.00 \$958.16 \$1,200.00 EA Air Release Valve and Appurtenances 4 \$10,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$7,200.00 \$9,744.00 \$3,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$2,600.00 \$2,436.00 Blow-off Assembly EA 15 \$2,100.00 \$14,700.00 \$1,400.00 \$9,800.00 \$1,508.00 \$10,556.00 \$2,800.00 \$19,600.00 28 EA 16 Fire Hydrant Assembly \$3,900.00 \$109,200.00 \$3,800.00 \$106,400.00 \$4,802.96 \*\$134,986,88 \$4,500.00 \$126,000.00 Service Connection (Long) 135 EA \$1,600.00 \$216,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$243,000.00 \$1,838.60 \$248,211.00 \$1,100.00 \$148,500.00 Service Connection (Short) 145 EA \$137,755.80 18 \$900.00 \$130,500.00 \$740.00 \$107,300.00 \$950.04 \$750.00 \$108,750.00 185 LS \$1,500.00 \$277,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$222,000.00 \$1.943.00 \$359,455.00 \$850.00 \$157,250.00 19 Remove/ReplaceExisting Driveway Grout and Abandon Existing Pipe 12,200 LF \$73,200.00 20 \$7.25 \$88,450.00 \$1.80 \$21,960.00 \$4.64 \$56,608.00 \$6.00 1,350 LF \$15,525.00 21 Remove and Dispose Existing Pipe \$11.50 \$30.00 \$40,500.00 \$30.16 \$40,716.00 \$20.00 \$27,000.00 Lift Station Pump Out Assembly LS \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.0 \$2,940.60 \$2,940.60 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 23 Core Manhole and Install Rubber Boot Connection EA \$2,800.00 \$2,800.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 1 \$2,027,150.00 TOTAL BASE BID \$2,391,165.00 \$1,891,950.00 \*\$2,292,939.64 **ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE Estimated Unit Unit Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price** Item Description **Quantity** Installation of 4" Piping and Fittings on Bluefin Court\* LS \$29,505.00 \$29,505.00 \$14,900.00 \$14,900.00 \$31,543.88 \$31,543.88 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00 Installation of 4" Piping and Fittings on Cobia Court\* LS \$31,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$21,500.00 \$21,500.00 \$31,543.88 \$31,543.88 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00 LS Installation of 4" Piping and Fittings on Wahoo Court\* \$29,000.00 \$23,900.00 \$23,900.00 \$31,543.88 \$31.543.88 \$21,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$21,000.00 LS nstallation of 4" Piping and Fittings on Tuna Court\* 1 \$28,900.00 \$28,900.00 \$23,200.00 \$23,200.00 \$31,543.88 \$31,543.88 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00 Installation of 4" Piping and Fittings on Shad Court\* LS \$27,700.00 \$31,543.88 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$39,200.00 \$39,200.00 \$27,700.00 \$31,543.88 LS nstallation of 4" Piping and Fittings on Trout Court\* \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$19,800.00 \$19,800.00 \$31,543.88 \$31,543.88 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00 TOTAL ALTERNATIVE BID \$197,605.00 \$131,000.00 \$189,263,28 \$126,000.00 **TOTAL BID** \$2,588,770.00 \$2,022,950.00 \*\$2,482,202.92 \$2,153,150.00 \*Note: Bidder Quality Enterprises USA Inc. has a mathematical error in their bid summary item 16 total price, correct figure should read \$134,482.88; total base bid \$2,292,435.64; and total bid \$2,481,698.92.